

FOUNDATION



To Whom it May Concern,

The Captain Billek Foundation is dedicated to supporting melanoma education, awareness and research. Captain Joe Billek dedicated almost 30 years of his life to save others with Tampa Fire Rescue and lost his battle to melanoma in March of 2012. In his memory, we are committed to fight and end melanoma. Since our inception in 2012, we have raised raised close to \$350,000 towards our mission.

Board of Directors

Pam Billek President

Mike Billek Vice-President

Amy S. Ross, MD Treasurer

Chris Billek Board Member

Danny Logue Board Member

Brian Aaron Board Member

Jenni Brandon Board Member The Captain Billek Foundation's 8th Annual Drive Fore Melanoma Golf Tournament will be held on Monday, May 6, 2024 at Carrollwood Country Club in Tampa. We will be featuring local businesses, giving away raffle prizes, holding a silent auction, will have food from local establishments and beverages on the course. This event has sold out of 144 golfers the past 7 years. With the support of our sponsors and golfers, we raised \$40,000 at the 2023 Drive Fore Melanoma Golf Tournament and donated that money to Moffitt Cancer Center to be used for melanoma research.

The success of this event relies on the generosity and support of the Tampa Bay community. Please help us make Drive Fore Melanoma a huge success the 8th year in a row by selecting one of our remarkable sponsorship opportunities, donating a raffle or silent auction item, or by creating a team! Your business will gain valuable exposure across Tampa Bay, you will be recognized on our website and social media as a supporter of our fight against melanoma, along with all of the other wonderful recognition you will receive day-of.

Thank you in advance for supporting our cause and **Drive Fore Melanoma.** Enclosed is our Raffle/Silent Auction Commitment form and information regarding Sponsorship Opportunities. The Captain Billek Foundation is a registered 501(c) (3) nonprofit organization. Your donation is tax deductible.

Please contact us directly or visit our website for more information. www.CaptainBillekFoundation.org

With Appreciation,

Pam Billek

Pam Billek President pdbillek@aol.com Mike Billek

Mike Billek Event Chair mbillek29@gmail.com





9810 Royce Drive, Tampa, FL 33626 | www.captainbillekfoundation.org

Captain Billek Foundation was founded in 2012 to honor a Tampa Fire Rescue Captain. The foundation raises funds for melanoma skin cancer research and awareness. It is a public charity under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions are deductible under section 170 of the Code, Federal tax ID number: 32-0379327.